FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) 10-10-00

RECORDA

TRAC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101496835

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.	Name: ALPHA PRO TECH, LTD.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Thermal / regress.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☑ Corporation-State	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 60 Centurian Drive, Suite 112
Nature of conveyance:	Markham, Ontario L3R 9R2
•	CANADA
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Securing Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release And Termination Of Trademark Collateral Assignment recorded on July 24, 1995 at Reel 1380, Frame 0908	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: May 31, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,520,740
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Raiford A. Blackstone, Jr., Esq.	
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address: same	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
orrect Address. Sume	57
01.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:State:Zip:	Deposit account number: 20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10/24/2000 HTHA11 00000210 1520/40	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Linda L. Palomar Kunika	OCTOBER 5, 2000
Name of Person Signing S	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alpha Pro Tech, Ltd. ("Alpha Pro Tech") did execute and deliver to CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC. ("CIT Group") a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment, dated as of March 30, 1995 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 1995 at Reel 1380, Frame 0908 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement granted, assigned and conveyed to CIT Group the entire right, title, and interest in and to Alpha Pro Tech's United States Trademark Registration No. 1,520,740, and as described in the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CIT Group does hereby cancel and terminate the Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels and terminates its entire interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,520,740 described in the Security Agreement, and grants, assigns and conveys to Alpha Pro Tech, any and all rights it has or may have and goodwill associated herewith, nunc pro tunc, in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,520,740.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT Group has caused this Release and Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment to be duly executed as of this 3157 day of May, 1998. Zooo

CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.
By: Robert W. Agler
Title: Vice President

STATE OF Flinois)
COUNTY OF COOK)

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

This 31 st day of May 2010 ______, 1998, before me personally came the above named Robert W. Agler, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Debby L. Little

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2003

28132-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002160 FRAME: 0386**